JHU EE787 Fall 2008 MMIC Results
JHU MMIC Design EE787
Prof. John Penn and Dr. Michel Reece
Designs Fabricated by TriQuint Semiconductor
MWO Support by Gary Wray and Scott Maynard
TriQuint TQPED Library, and MWO
software used for student designs
 Eight MMICs were designed by students for the Fall 2008 JHU MMIC Design.  The

freq=
dB(S(1,1))=-8.579
900.0MHz
m2
freq=
dB(S(2,2))=-8.625
900.0MHz
Measured vs. Simulated S-Parameters BroadBand Low Noise Amplifier at 3.6V-4.5V (2 Die)
Measured vs. Simulated S-Parameters BroadBand Low Noise Amplifier
(Meas NF 2.2 dB at 3 GHz vs. 2.0 dB Simulated)
Class Test Devices:  Dmode 300 um, and Emode 30, 60, 300, and 450 um PHEMTs
Several test structures were measured.  There was very good agreement between given s-
parameters and measured 300 um Dmode and Emode PHEMTs.
DC Biases for the 300 um Emode were:
3V @ 5 mA  VG = +0.48V E300V3I5
3V @ 12 mA  VG = +0.55V E300V3I12
3V @ 27 mA  VG = +0.65V E300V3I27
4V @ 13 mA  VG = +0.55V E300V4I13
4V @ 28 mA  VG = +0.65V E300V4I28
DC Biases for the 300 um Dmode were:
3V @ 7 mA  VG = -0.6V D3V3I7
3V @ 20 mA  VG = -0.45V D3V3I20
3V @ 52 mA  VG = -0.15V D3V3I52
4V @ 21 mA  VG = -0.45V D3V4I21
4V @ 52 mA  VG = -0.15V D3V4I52
DC Biases for the 60 um Emode were:
3V @ 5 mA  VG = +0.65V E60305
4V @ 3 mA  VG = +0.60V E60403
DC Biases for the 30 um Emode were:
3V @ 2 mA  VG = +0.65V E30302
4V @ 3 mA  VG = +0.60V E30403
DC Biases for the 450 um Dmode were:
3V @ 21 mA  VG = +0.55V E450321
4V @ 22 mA  VG = +0.55V E450422